FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

- 3
L~ 2 Fistinformatierafa cognizabie o ried under section 154 Cr P C at PS. 835

b g me , Qnizabie crirne 12pe! T sechon ¥ r i C 2 ‘ - O 08 3-2020

P D's"wv‘)‘-"""SubDwan“At?wps\ Posion veat®%° __FIRN6IJ/ 202 Date e !

L”_ z'ﬁg::: .............. !;P;r; ............ Sectons . \BB[ 24 idAd...A
; VARG A Sections...._.___
- 3 @) General Diary Reference - Extrwtio
b) Occurrencz of Offence : Day Wedaand
¢} information received Date . 08 . 1. 202 o
4. Type of Information - Wittan/Srst o
S. Place of Occurrence - ) Dwﬁnra’.:ﬂaq‘-.awm‘imvPSA’FE\"_.QJX S e Eont brem Q—Z (7
A Vo - V28, BediNo |
C) In case cutsics imi of this Pajice Sizltion, then frename of R S ...
6. Compiainant/ 'nfcomant - 5
a)Nameﬂso""‘;)c}& e S o Pelles | Ve ~0.p, be: Poee
b) Fathers/Hurbgests Name . weob. velon =
) Date/Yearoftirh . heobo vl - d)Nationaity_ .. Sheme

® eAddress. Ve Aneca 0B, Pro Qena, Dor, - Poverlio |
7. Details of kmaw riguspecizgiunknorniaccused with ful paticulars =
(Attach separalis snoet i NaCeSSAY)
O Ko d e Aveony (33D Slo- Abdud Avoory/
\;\‘AA-‘?( - Rl 5 b= - K’V)\’:«f\:w\’h— " Aok, - Qﬂ"’*’v&"\mv
@ O;:«\::—&K Mo\;&-u_ (3\‘(?5) S\Q’- S"&M\/\M'Mﬁ—'—&
AW o < e tnatos , P= - Paria, D«:pt,- X, .
@ @ﬁc_k S oansa L’}c: ) Sto - wal- Q’“"'\T‘«
NPy DDMV\A, Q"S - Pﬂ‘}‘—"\, O, ~ P_""*“-Lm\,
\_\3\9—\_¢__ PDM‘/'\C?'%YW-) S\c - 60"'\"‘— p>"§"~95\:\ -
\,“\h\,._%_ o;pvv\)o—c/\.-‘\o\) = - Q—'\Y—a\ , b’\">'g- ’—Q\"\"’&:\D\ .

H

SGCHONS oo eeemcmmnmanans i

A i) Other acis & Sections S1(HE) 2ean Ee V_“«;ﬁ@:‘é,‘ i
R e Time.__22:4S Yo
_Dawe Q8. 020 Time AF sbovt 2. 25 s o

LT 2204 SLw; GhiNg . .. 288 _ _ atthePS.

t

ISEUUUUUUURIUUUUUP D -1 | | >

i

-

5 .
I 8 Reasons fordelay in reporirg by the complemantinformany . ) %

promerian S oion/mmivet . (Altech separsie shesl, if required)y / :

9 Pricdars.of

12. FIR Contents : {Attack: sepsrzle sheals, S sequired) .
I R X%F\KM DJXo\c-_kn_D\ e v I,
o‘&\'a\f;‘\’z\’raé
O“‘;gﬂ{};(é‘smxon
: A
V 13 Acﬁontaken:Snca«ur:cai:wampm‘ﬂ’g&&b Wﬂ‘mu}fﬁpﬂme}s‘)ws“ \Qfe’j 34 P o S\r@@")
i ——— e O B2l Marage ek Ack . 2 oo,

registered the cse and tacic up the imie Z“iﬁgr’hjdmm KL““AW% QDW‘“‘ ...... to take up the
investigationftransfesred o & G ... Aneca O FE - Aot oo ON pOINt of jurisdiction. FIR read over tp

{he Complainantfinformant, aete:d 1o be COmeciiy & ecorded and  copy given ig the %ggﬁmawwormaxn free of cost.
. ]

\QM:' _ PARA POLICE STATION
ey Sghaiture ot the OEBISH. SRR Police Station with

Ay
= : Nou g pd Name:... .o T TAM_KOLOMAR MANDAL:

i & gf\}\?_l“ Rank S’,\ . QF PQ\/‘\Q_Q\ s

" signature/Thumiy mpressiziet 24 T Poora P=. v, ecldia,
the Complainant/ifarmant ofx\rozo . e DN e 0%—‘%*#;5 yZ=r '

Officer-in-Charge
PARA POLICE STATION
DIST.-PURULIA

1
Wi, ke Bagied
g Gilcarmni-Charge &




To

The O/C Para PS
Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Anara OP under Para PS GDE No. 122 date 08.07.2020

Sub: Request for lodging F.IR. against arrested accused persons 1) Kutubuddin Ansary (37yts) S/o Abdul
Ansary of Doldoli, PS- Kashipur, 2) Bibek Majee (31yrs) S/o Sudhanshu Majee of Joreberia, PS Pata, 3)

Kartik Bauti (36yrs) S/o Sisupal Bauti of Banberia, PS- Para, and 4) Hira Bauri (28y1s) S/o Gour Bauti of
Banberia, PS- Para all of Dist Purulia.

Sir,
In producing herewith 04(Four) arrested accused petsons namely persons 1) Kutubuddin Ansary (37yts)
S/o0 Abdul Ansary of Doldoli, PS- Kashipur, 2) Bibek Majee (31yts) S/o Sudhanshu Majee of Joreberia, PS Para,

3) Kartik Bauri (36yrs) S/o Sisupal Bauri of Banbetia, PS- Para, and 4) Hira Bauri (28yts) S/o Gout Bauri of
Banberia, PS- Para all of Dist Purulia.

I beg to state that today (08.07.2020), I was directed to find out whether the lock down has been
implanted propetly by Anara Bazar area or not after 21.00 hrs. Accordingly, T had been to Anara Bazar near
Durga Mandir at about 21.35 hrs and found that a gathering appeated in front of Anara Bazar near Durga
Mandir, none of them was wearing musk also they were not maintaining social distance. There are fully
prohibited any type of movement except emergency service due to prevent COVID — 19 in unlock — 2 stage
after 21.00 hrs. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the gtip of police party but some failed to
escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc
for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They ate creating annoyance to the soclety &
violated govt order. Though lockdown is going on throughout the District of Purulia in view of Pandemic of
COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India consolidated order No-40-3/2020-DM-1 (A) Date-24/03/2020 and
further modified dated-25/03/2020, 27/03/2020, 02/04/2020, 03/04/2020, 10/04/2020 & 01/05/2020. And
orders of Govt. of West Bengal vide Ordet No- 177-CS/2020 dt-18.05.2020 & 218-CS/2020 dt-30.05.2020 for
complete restriction measure.

I arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules
of arrest, Issued memo of arrest & Inspection Memo. I informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of
atrest i.e.as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or
order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order
duly promulgated by public setrvant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All
the process was done in between 21.35 hrs to 22.05 hts. There was every chance of breach of peace and

requiring of offence if not arrested. ' .
Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against 1) Kutub'ud&m Ansary .(37yrs) S/o Abdul Ansary of
Doldoli, PS- Kashipur, 2) Bibek Majec (31yts) S/o Sud'hanshu.Ma]ee of Jotebetia, PS_Para, 3) Kartik Bauri
(36yrs) S/o Sisupal Bauri of Banberia, PS- Para, and 4) Hira Bm‘m (28yrs)- S/o Gour.Baun of Banbexrm, PS— Para
all of Dist Purulia as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely t.o spread infection of
diseases dangerous to lie and violated Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1)(b) Disaster

Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.
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